
1st 433 1st 6.098 1st 3

2nd 427 2nd 7.510 2nd 5

3rd 425 3rd 7.552 3rd 7

4th 420 4th 8.725 4th 8

5th 417 5th 9.483 5th 12

6th 417 6th 9.575 6th 12

7th 416 7th 9.825 7th 14

8th 416 8th 10.033 8th 15

9th 406 9th 11.818 9th 16

10th 403 10th 13.103 10th 18

Number of FB shooters for 2-gun points: 13

2 gun FB

overall

placing

101 Louie Tamagni Y 10.880 15.327 13.103 10 138 278 416 8 5 18 10 0

102 Jim Burton Y 16.000 14.867 15.433 12 131 257 388 12 4 24 12 0

103 Rick Brown Y 5.397 9.707 7.552 3 144 283 427 2 10 5 2 1

104 James Talus Y 8.703 14.933 11.818 9 138 279 417 6 7 15 8 0

105 Peter White Y 5.627 9.393 7.510 2 147 286 433 1 7 3 1 2

106 Mike Behar Y 38.233 54.400 46.317 13 57 55 112 13 1 26 13 0

107 Mary Scangarella Y 7.937 9.513 8.725 4 145 280 425 3 6 7 3 0

108 Gary Childs Y 8.987 10.663 9.825 7 137 280 417 5 4 12 5 0

109 Rick Shields Y 6.917 12.233 9.575 6 137 266 403 10 1 16 9 0

110 Tim Mula Y 6.333 12.633 9.483 5 133 273 406 9 3 14 7 0

111 Craig StClaire Y 6.480 21.667 14.073 11 138 256 394 11 5 22 11 0

112 Jeff Locke Y 4.233 7.963 6.098 1 143 273 416 7 2 8 4 0

113  N DQ 13.143 DQ DQ DQ 269 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

114  N F DQ 33.300 DQ DQ DQ 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

GROUP + 

SCORE

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTSCompetitor FB

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

2 gun 

Group 

RANK LG score HG score

Score 

AGG

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

Tim Mula James Talus Rick Shields

Rick Shields Louie Tamagni Louie Tamagni

Jeff Locke Gary Childs Tim Mula

Louie Tamagni Dennis Bizeau James Talus

Gary Childs Tim Mula Gary Childs

James Talus Rick Shields Dennis Bizeau

Mary Scangarella Rick Brown Mary Scangarella

Dennis Bizeau Mary Scangarella Jeff Locke

Peter White Jeff Locke Peter White
Rick Brown Peter White Rick Brown

Freedom Benchrest 1000 YARD MATCH #7
Sloughhouse Long Range

8/25/2024

Two Gun Overall Results

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL



2 gun FB

overall

placing
GROUP + 

SCORE

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTSCompetitor FB

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

2 gun 

Group 

RANK LG score HG score

Score 

AGG

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

115 Dennis Bizeau Y 10.400 9.667 10.033 8 139 281 420 4 8 12 6 0

116  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

117  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

118  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

119  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

120  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

121  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

122  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

123  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

124  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

201  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

202  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

203  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

204  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

207  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

208  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

210  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

211  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

212  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

213  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

214  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

215  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

216  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

217  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

218  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

219  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

220  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

221  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 147 1ST 4.233 1ST
2ND 145 2nd 5.397 2ND
3RD 144 3rd 5.627 3RD
4TH 143 4th 6.333 4TH
5TH 139 5th 6.480 5TH
6TH 138 6th 6.917 6TH
7TH 138 7th 7.937 7TH
8TH 138 8th 8.703 8TH
9TH 137 9th 8.987 9TH

10TH 137 10th 10.400 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 4.110 0 1ST 3.480 13th
2ND 50 4.440 1 2nd 3.580
3RD 49 5.840 1 3rd 3.940 13

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 48 1 9.880 44 13.600 46 9.160 138 8 1 10.880 11 19 11 0 0

2 Y 102 42 1 21.700 44 10.900 45 15.400 131 12 1 16.000 12 24 12 0

3 Y 103 48 1 3.580 48 1 8.620 48 1 3.990 144 3 3 5.397 2 5 3 0 1 0 1

4 Y 104 48 1 3.940 46 1 7.570 44 1 14.600 138 7 3 8.703 8 15 8 0 0 0 0

5 Y 105 48 5.660 49 2 6.780 50 1 4.440 147 1 3 5.627 3 4 1 2 0 2 4

6 Y 106 0 50.000 31 1 29.700 26 35.000 57 13 1 38.233 13 26 13 0

7 Y 107 48 6.360 49 3 7.150 48 1 10.300 145 2 4 7.937 7 9 4 1 0 0 1

8 Y 108 44 11.400 45 6.840 48 8.720 137 10 0 8.987 9 19 10 0 0 0 0

9 Y 109 43 5.980 47 8.140 47 6.630 137 9 0 6.917 6 15 7 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 43 3.480 47 1 8.250 43 7.270 133 11 1 6.333 4 15 6 0 0 0

11 Y 111 49 1 5.840 43 5.580 46 1 8.020 138 6 2 6.480 5 11 5 0 0 0 0

12 Y 112 50 4.110 46 4.600 47 3.990 143 4 0 4.233 1 5 2 0 2 1 3

13 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 114 F DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 Y 115 47 1 7.780 45 13.900 47 2 9.520 139 5 3 10.400 10 15 9 0 0 0 0

16 N 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 117 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 118 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 119 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 120 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 121 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 122 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 123 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rick Shields

Tim Mula

Craig StClaire

Jeff Locke

 

 

Dennis Bizeau

 

Competitor

Louie Tamagni

Jim Burton

Rick Brown

James Talus

Peter White

Mike Behar

Mary Scangarella

Gary Childs

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3 LG TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK
X 

TOTAL

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

SOY Points

Peter White Rick Brown 48
Craig StClaire James Talus 48 Number of LG FB shooters:  

Louie Tamagni 19
LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Jim Burton 24

Jeff Locke Tim Mula 43 Mike Behar 26

Louie Tamagni James Talus James Talus 15
Rick Shields Gary Childs Dennis Bizeau 15
Gary Childs Dennis Bizeau Gary Childs 19

Dennis Bizeau Craig StClaire Craig StClaire 11
Craig StClaire Rick Shields Tim Mula 15
James Talus Mary Scangarella Rick Shields 15

Mary Scangarella Rick Brown Jeff Locke 5
Rick Brown Peter White Rick Brown 5
Jeff Locke Tim Mula Mary Scangarella 9

Freedom Benchrest 1000 YARD MATCH #7

Sloughhouse Long Range
8/25/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG LIGHT GUN GROUP AGG LIGHT GUN OVERALL
Peter White Jeff Locke Peter White 4



FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3 LG TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK
X 

TOTAL

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

SOY Points

24 N 124 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 217 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 218 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 219 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 220 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 221 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1ST 286 1ST 7.963 1ST
2ND 283 2nd 9.393 2ND
3RD 281 3rd 9.513 3RD
4TH 280 4th 9.667 4TH
5TH 280 5th 9.707 5TH
6TH 279 6th 10.663 6TH
7TH 278 7th 12.233 7TH
8TH 273 8th 12.633 8TH
9TH 273 9th 13.143 9TH

10TH 269 10th 14.867 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 98 5.800 4 1ST 5.510 13th
2nd 97 5.510 1 2ND 5.800
3rd 97 10.300 1 3RD 7.920 15

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 91 1 23.900 92 1 12.700 95 2 9.380 278 7 4 15.327 12 19 11 0 0

2 Y 102 93 2 12.600 85 1 18.400 79 13.600 257 12 3 14.867 10 22 12 0 0

3 Y 103 92 9.230 96 4 10.100 95 3 9.790 283 2 7 9.707 5 7 4 2 0 0 2

4 Y 104 95 2 11.100 94 2 13.800 90 19.900 279 6 4 14.933 11 17 8 0 0 0

5 Y 105 97 1 10.300 95 2 8.690 94 1 9.190 286 1 4 9.393 2 3 1 3 2 3 8

6 Y 106 55 54.400 55 15 0 54.400 15 30 15 0

7 Y 107 94 1 9.420 94 1 7.920 92 11.200 280 4 2 9.513 3 7 2 0 1 2 3

8 Y 108 96 10.100 93 2 8.890 91 2 13.000 280 5 4 10.663 6 11 6 0 0 0 0

9 Y 109 92 8.700 80 17.400 94 1 10.600 266 11 1 12.233 7 18 9 0 0 0

10 Y 110 95 1 8.800 93 1 13.500 85 15.600 273 9 2 12.633 8 17 7 0 0 0 0

11 Y 111 76 1 34.100 90 12.300 90 2 18.600 256 13 3 21.667 13 26 13 0

12 Y 112 97 1 5.510 84 9.720 92 1 8.660 273 8 2 7.963 1 9 5 0 3 0 3

13 Y 113 89 12.800 88 1 17.600 92 1 9.030 269 10 2 13.143 9 19 10 0 0 0 0

14 Y 114 74 0 21.000 78 18.000 50 60.900 202 14 0 33.300 14 28 14 0

15 Y 115 91 1 12.500 98 4 5.800 92 10.700 281 3 5 9.667 4 7 3 1 0 1 2

16 N 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 117  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 118 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 119 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 120 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 121 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 122 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rick Shields

Tim Mula

Craig StClaire

Jeff Locke

Michael Philips

Rebecca Beck

Dennis Bizeau

 

Competitor

Louie Tamagni

Jim Burton

Rick Brown

James Talus

Peter White

Mike Behar

Mary Scangarella

Gary Childs

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK
X 

TOTAL

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

SOY Points

Jeff Locke Dennis Bizeau 98
Peter White Mary Scangarella 94 Number of HG FB shooters:  

Louie Tamagni 19

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Jim Burton 22

Dennis Bizeau Jeff Locke 97 Craig StClaire 26

Jeff Locke Tim Mula James Talus 17

Tim Mula Michael Philips Rick Shields 18

Michael Philips Jim Burton Michael Philips 19

Gary Childs Rick Brown Jeff Locke 9

James Talus Gary Childs Gary Childs 11

Louie Tamagni Rick Shields Tim Mula 17

Rick Brown Peter White Mary Scangarella 7

Dennis Bizeau Mary Scangarella Dennis Bizeau 7

Mary Scangarella Dennis Bizeau Rick Brown 7

Freedom Benchrest 1000 YARD MATCH #7

Sloughhouse Long Range
8/25/2024

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG HEAVY GUN OVERALL
Peter White Jeff Locke Peter White 3



FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK
X 

TOTAL

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

SOY Points

23 N 123 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 124 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 217 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 218 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 219 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 220 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 221 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Overall_Ranking

Freedom Benchrest 1000 YARD MATCH #7
Sloughhouse Long Range

Aug 25, 2024

Position Light Gun Heavy Gun 2-Gun Points

1 Peter White Peter White Peter White 3

2 Jeff Locke Mary Scangarella Rick Brown 5

3 Rick Brown Dennis Bizeau Mary Scangarella 7

4 Mary Scangarella Rick Brown Jeff Locke 8

5 Craig StClaire Jeff Locke Gary Childs 12

6 Tim Mula Gary Childs Dennis Bizeau 12

7 Rick Shields Tim Mula Tim Mula 14

8 James Talus James Talus James Talus 15

9 Dennis Bizeau Rick Shields Rick Shields 16

10 Gary Childs Michael Philips Louie Tamagni 18

11 Louie Tamagni Louie Tamagni Craig StClaire 22

12 Jim Burton Jim Burton Jim Burton 24

13 Mike Behar Craig StClaire Mike Behar 26

14 #N/A Rebecca Beck #N/A #N/A

15 #N/A Mike Behar #N/A #N/A

16 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

17 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

18 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

19 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

20 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

21 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

22 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

23 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

24 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

25 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
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Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  Louie Tamagni 0 HG Louie Tamagni 0 0 0

102 LG  Jim Burton 0 HG Jim Burton 0 0 0

103 LG  Rick Brown 1 HG Rick Brown 2 1 4

104 LG  James Talus 0 HG James Talus 0 0 0

105 LG  Peter White 4 HG Peter White 8 2 14

106 LG  Mike Behar 0 HG Mike Behar 0 0 0

107 LG  Mary Scangarella 1 HG Mary Scangarella 3 0 4

108 LG  Gary Childs 0 HG Gary Childs 0 0 0

109 LG  Rick Shields 0 HG Rick Shields 0 0 0

110 LG  Tim Mula 0 HG Tim Mula 0 0 0

111 LG  Craig StClaire 0 HG Craig StClaire 0 0 0

112 LG  Jeff Locke 3 HG Jeff Locke 3 0 6

113 LG  0 0 HG Michael Philips 0 0 0

114 LG  0 0 HG Rebecca Beck 0 0 0

115 LG  Dennis Bizeau 0 HG Dennis Bizeau 2 0 2

116 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

117 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

118 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

119 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

120 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

121 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

122 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

123 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

124 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

201 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

202 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

203 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

204 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

205 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

206 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

207 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

208 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

209 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

210 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

211 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

212 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

213 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

214 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

215 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

216 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

217 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

218 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

219 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

220 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

221 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

Freedom Benchrest 1000 YARD MATCH #7

Sloughhouse Long Range

8/25/2024

Total FB points awarded for this match

*only use total if names 

in LG/HG match


